GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:733
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012

OVERSEAS STEEL PROJECTS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various projects in foreign countries in which public sector steel companies are engaged alongwith the names of the countries where these aforesaid projects are located; and

(b) the number of persons employed in these projects till date and the number of persons proposed to be employed in the near future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRIBENIPRASAD VERMA)

(@) & (b): No public sector steel manufacturing company under the Ministry of Steel is having any project inforeign countries, at present. As such, the question of giving the required details in this regard does not arise.
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